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CHAPTER VIII.
• a \

•AN ACT FOR AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 136 OF CHAPTER i
,.' OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF 1874, AS AMENDED BY SECTION

• 35 OF CHAPTER'FIVE OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF 1875,
' RELATING TO THE PUBLICATION OF DELINQUENT TAX '

•LISTS. . ! . - . -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

.SECTION i. That Section 136 of chapter one of the general
. laws of the year.1874, as amended by section 35 of chapter 5 of
..the generaljaws of the year 1875, be amended so as to read'as . -
, follows: . . . • '
.' ., Sec.' 136. The county commissioners shall let the
..advertising provided for in section 112 of this act, to the editor, CountyComnm-

publisher or'proprietor of a newspaper, who wi l l offer to do the pl™a"*gbal1 let

same in some weekly newspaper having not less than four
pages, of five columns to the page, each column to be not less
than two inches i n ' w i d t h nor less* than 17 inches in length, p!,"rS

rNews"
printed and^'published in the English language, and of a general

• circulation; which shall have been published and circulated for
at least three months prior to the time of letting, for the lowest Regarding price,
sum, not to exceed fiteen cents for each description, and who
shall give a b o n d ' t o the county, with at least two sureties, Pllbiisher[ogive

' freeholders of the county, to be approved and in an amount bond,
to be fixed by said county commissioners, conditioned for the

'correct and fai thful performance of such advertising.
c- 'ni • i i i i a- 4. J u • r r , When act Co takeSEC. 2. ihis act shall take effect and be in force from and effect.

after its passage. i
Approved March 3, 1876.

CHAPTER IX.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE LEVY OF A TAX FOR STATE
PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION i. There shall be levied on all taxable property in
the state of Minnesota for the year 1876, for state purposes, a


